BUFFALO ISLAND REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT HIGHWAY 135 WATER LINE RELOCATIONS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2024, 10:30 A.M. BID TABULATION

							LOW BIDDER							
				J&R Contractors, Inc.			NEA Construction, LLC		MMRS, LLC			Crabtree & Son Construction, Inc.		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE		BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE		BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	\Box
1	Furnish & Install 4" SDR-21, CL-200, PVC, Water Line	110	L.F.	\$35.00	\$3,850.00		\$78.00	\$8,580.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00		\$50.00	\$5,500.00	
2	Furnish & Install 8" Steel Encasement Road Bore W/4" Carrier	435	L.F.	\$135.00	\$58,725.00		\$250.00	\$108,750.00	\$115.00	\$50,025.00		\$200.00	\$87,000.00	
3	Furnish & Install Tie-In to Existing 4" PVC Water Line	4	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$4,755.00	\$19,020.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	
4	Cut & Cap Existing 4" PVC Water Line	4	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$320.00	\$1,280.00	
5	Furnish & Install 2" PVC Encasement Road Bore	270	L.F.	\$30.00	\$8,100.00		\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00		\$75.00	\$20,250.00	
6	Furnish & Install 1" Service Tubing	224	L.F.	\$8.82	\$1,975.68		\$8.50	\$1,904.00	\$25.00	\$5,600.00		\$5.00	\$1,120.00	
7	Furnish & Install 3/4" Service Tubing	196	L.F.	\$8.54	\$1,673.84		\$7.50	\$1,470.00	\$10.00	\$1,960.00		\$5.00	\$980.00	
8	Furnish & Install Service Line Tie-In to Existing 2" PVC Water Line	2	EA.	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$485.00	\$970.00	
9	Furnish & Install Service Line Tie-In to Existing 4" PVC Water Line	1	EA.	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$969.00	\$969.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$560.00	\$560.00	
10	Furnish & Install New Water Meter Box & Setter	3	EA.	\$400.00	\$1,200.00		\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		\$900.00	\$2,700.00	
11	Relocate Existing Water Meter to New Meter Box & Reconnect	3	EA.	\$200.00	\$600.00		\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
12	Pipe Testing & Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,691.00	\$4,691.00	
13	Trench & Excavation Safety System	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
TOTAL				\$105,324.52 \$181,743.00			\$95,485.00			\$154,051.00				

					rectional Drilling & ching, LLC	Crittco Cat	le & Fiber, Inc.	Jowers General Contracting, Inc.		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	
1	Furnish & Install 4" SDR-21, CL-200, PVC, Water Line	110	L.F.			\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	
2	Furnish & Install 8" Steel Encasement Road Bore W/4" Carrier	435	L.F.			\$150.00	\$65,250.00	\$200.00	\$87,000.00	
3	Furnish & Install Tie-In to Existing 4" PVC Water Line	4	EA.			\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	
4	Cut & Cap Existing 4" PVC Water Line	4	EA.			\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00 *	
5	Furnish & Install 2" PVC Encasement Road Bore	270	L.F.			\$18.00	\$4,860.00	\$44.00	\$11,880.00	
6	Furnish & Install 1" Service Tubing	224	L.F.			\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$21.00	\$4,704.00	
7	Furnish & Install 3/4" Service Tubing	196	L.F.			\$10.00	\$1,960.00	\$21.00	\$4,116.00	
8	Furnish & Install Service Line Tie-In to Existing 2" PVC Water Line	2	EA.			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	
9	Furnish & Install Service Line Tie-In to Existing 4" PVC Water Line	1	EA.			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
10	Furnish & Install New Water Meter Box & Setter	3	EA.			\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	
11	Relocate Existing Water Meter to New Meter Box & Reconnect	3	EA.			\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	
12	Pipe Testing & Cleanup	1	L.S.			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
13	Trench & Excavation Safety System	1	L.S.			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
TOTAL	TOTAL			INCOMI	PLETE BID		\$121,810.00	\$152,850.00 *		

* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT: CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

 \square 0

LANCE POWELL, P.E.